07-09-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102147398

U.S.	Patent	and	Trac	lemark	Offic

Tab settings ⇔⇒⇔ ▼ 102147	3 30				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(les): Solar Graphics, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Bekaert Specialty Films, LLC Internal Address:				
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Association Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: 4540 Viewridge Avenue City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92123 Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Association General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,729,920				
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter K. Hahn, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Scripps, LLP	✓ Enclosed				
Outpps, Let	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:				
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	THIS SPACE				
	THIS OF AGE				
9. Signature.					
Peter K. Hahn	June 17, 2002 Date				
I Walte of Felson Organis	ignature 4				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

07/09/2002 TBIAZ1 00000011 1729920

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

01 FC:481 40.90

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solar Graphics, Inc., a Florida corporation with its principal address at 3337 22nd Avenue South, St. Petersburg, Florida 33712 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark listed on **Exhibit A** hereto (the "Mark"), which Assignor has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Bekaert Specialty Films, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 4540 Viewridge Avenue, San Diego, California 92123, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee:

All worldwide right, title and interest in and into the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the application for registration identified on **Exhibit A** hereto, and any registration resulting therefrom.

Date: June 3, 2002

SOLAR GRAPHICS, INC.,

a Horida corporation

James L. Morgan, Presiden

1742025.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0044

EXHIBIT AList of Trademarks

Word Mark	Territory	Application No.	Registration No.
SOLAR GRAPHICS	United States	74149951	1729920

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0045

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLI	- CITELLY E		
STATE OF FLORIDA)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	
COUNTY OF PINEILAS		☐ INDIVIDUAL(S) ☐ CORPORATE James L. Morgan	
	orraine Longdon, Notary Public Name, Title of Officer, e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"	OFFICER(S) President Title(s) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
personally appeared <u>James L. Morg</u>	☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ SUBSCRIBING WITNESS		
personally known to me - OR -	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person(s) or Entityfies)	
My Commission D0022059 Expires August 19, 2005	Witness my hand and official seal.		
	Signature of Notary		
ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the inform	nation requested below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attack	nment of this certificate to unauthorized document.	
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE AT THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT	VI	e of Document:	

1742025.2

RECORDED: 06/17/2002

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0046